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-
0 

ORDER NO. 86470 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66794491 

I 

0 

M2400072198 



M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

l1 ··~ / I 
GUN SERIAL# t-.:- /7 / · 

l A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

~ BOLTASSEMBLY 

l IB) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER I 

! 

f 

-· 

I -
1 

IN BOLT HEAD I 
C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 
! 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.50 LBS+/- .5 LBS I 
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DATE INITIAL 

I 
7-3-o c; . ---

I 
2-3-C? 

I 
:;;,)-l.J-~o; I, 

-
I 
i 

LJ 
F004 REV 5/2 

M2400072199 



OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
I 2LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX +Y- .. ~"?- ~-~ -.,:j ·. Q- Jn'-Of --- ) "'<!:<I' kt·; 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I a-ci 
LI .. --

4_9-- ~-~ CJ.,- I t-C>c-\ {()J_, 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I o;i+ .~ -cr3'+ ci- I C--<:fY :/:'?~hi) • 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 6l,, ij,--01 cP. j.J, 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 
d. - \ ()-<~ bf". ~}_J 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~ FAIL I/ o ·-
~ 

_-J-Cl; !L 
650 TARGET FAIL 

-

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ;Nini 

I 
\\ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION '\ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO -- ?. c:= ·/.1- / - -'7 P';P/ 

I 
670 iFINAL INSPECTION '$;;-\C-Q'1 ~Lt~\-., 

A)HEADSPACE p..... '}--..\ •. 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS ...., :s,/" /} '/Ci ,..,,,. ; 0C:-? -/ 5'2 B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS o! . ?:J c;£- ') I ::;_t~ °""- t:y,. _) ~- ,;:;:;:{"" " _,,/ ;z~ <-fo/ -;</ i/ 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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"' ' pe,~~~ ::,.\..-)~J-09 , 

,~J2)r; ,._ 
b'../J 

/ 

F004 REV 5/2006 

M2400072200 



'refile 

., unType: 
1Make: 

1• lriote: 
;~,~L; 

" 

5 0' 

OiC 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

1120/09 

020 .030 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

.040 050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

2.589 

2.626 

2.473 

2.461 

2.478 

/l ·o pl..I j 

0.050 

0.050 

0.050 

0.049 

0.050 

0.032 0.035 0.048 

0.034 0.035 0.048 

0.034 0.035 0.047 

0.033 0.035 0.047 

0.033 0.035 0.047 

Trigger Scan 2.01.Si"10337. p~inted by Rern1ngytcn Arms Co .. Inc .. 1/2012009 4:10:41 Plvl 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Se: Tr:g;er 

Set Trigger 

Se: Trig;Jer 

M2400072201 



Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

~. 
4 

5 

' 1 5 ! 

C1 u 

Force 

2.626 

2 587 

2.500 

2.536 

2.537 

svvs 
Rifle 
Remington 

1!20109 

Travel To Actuate 

0.054 

0.053 

0.053 

0.053 

0.053 

/" ,,--
Au c\ .2 J s 

v 

j 
' 

__ ./ 
,./ 

.030 040 

Initial Take-up 

0.036 

0.036 

0.037 

0.036 

0.036 

Model: 

Serial No: 
Trigger: 

\ 

\ 

050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.036 

C037 

0.037 

0.036 

0.036 

M/24 
Form #F005 

2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

.060 070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.052 

0.050 

0.049 

0.050 

0.050 

080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed Dy Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 1/20/2009 4:12:53 PM 
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.090 

Action Type 

Se~ Tr .. gger 

Set Trgger 

100 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

3.009 

3.06~ 

3.040 

2.980 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

1i20i09 

Travel To Actuate 

0.053 

0.052 

0.052 

0.052 

0.053 

3.o3 

i 

I 

030 0-+C 

Initial Take-up 

0.036 

0.036 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

T?:"avel 

Overtravel 

0.035 

0 036 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs. ini. +1- .75 lbs. 

Energy To Actuate 

0.060 

0.058 

0.059 

0.059 

0.059 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan~ Oi ,Sr~ 10337 ;x1ntec :.:ry Ren~,r.gytcn ,t'.)..rrr.s Co. lnc .. 1/20/2009 .l .. :4.36 Pf:i 
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.G90 .100 

Action Type 

Se: Tngger 

Set Trigger 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Note: 

3.188 

3.150 

3.121 

3 118 

sws 
Rifie 

Rerningtor1 
1i20/09 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.052 

0.C52 

0.052 

0.052 

0.052 

.030 040 

Initial Take-up 

0.034 

0.034 

0.035 

0.034 

0.034 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 

Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/ •. 75 lbs. 

050 .060 .070 .080 

Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.035 0.062 

0.035 0.062 

0.035 0.061 

0.034 0.062 

0.035 0.062 

Trigger Scan 2.0i .Si" 103:57. ;x.nteo tJ:' ~ern1119;:on ;...rrns Co. Inc .. L20120094.16.21 Pf~r1 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Se: Tngge~ 

Set Trigger 
: ~igg&~ 
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Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

010 

sws 
Rifle 

Remington 
1120/09 

.030 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

04G C5G .060 .070 .080 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.079 

0.079 

0.078 

0.079 

0.079 

Lock Time 

4.122 0.052 0.034 0.033 

4.047 0.052 0.034 0.033 

4.064 0.052 0.034 0.033 

4.113 0.052 0.034 0.033 

-1.108 0.052 0.034 0.033 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by Rern.ng/tJn .Arrns Co: Inc .. 112012009 4 17"42 Pf\1 
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090 100 

Action Type 

Se: Tngger 

Set Trigger 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

GunType: 

Make: 
Note: 

5 0. 

Peak Force 

J 13E 

2 .) 003 

3 4 026 

4 4 002 

'i.061 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
1120/09 

Travel To Actuate 

0.051 

0 051 

0.051 

0.051 

0.051 

C40 

Initial Take-up 

0.032 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Fonn #FOOS 

Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

050 060 070 .080 

Travel 

Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

O.J33 0.078 

O.'.l33 0.077 

0.033 0.077 

0.033 0.076 

0.033 0.077 

Trigger Scan 2 01 .SN 10337. pr:nted by Rem1ngyton Am~s Co .. Inc .. 1/20/2009 4:18:54 PM 
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090 .100 

Action Type 

Se: Tngger 

Set Trigger 

Se: T:1gge: 
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Profile 

GunType: 

svvs 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: 

Rifle 

Remingtor 
1120109 

Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +i- .50 lbs. for final test 
Note: 

\ 

C3G 060 07C 080 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

2.L75 0.051 0.033 C035 0.049 

2.564 0.050 0.033 0.035 0.050 

2.536 0.050 0.033 0.035 0.049 

2.503 0.051 0.034 0.035 0.049 

2.515 0.050 0.033 0.036 0.048 

?hJ3 JS/ 
:R,fli>•llW'1'1'' 

Tr:ggsr Scan 2 01 ,St~ 1033-:". ;::r:r:ted by ReT11n;r/ton P..rrns Co. !nc .. 1/20/2009 4.20:15 P~J: 
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090 1GO 

Action Type 

Se~ Tng.ge: .. 

Set Trigger 
... 

·-~~-;;'.:: :" 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +!- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 
Note: 1120109 

/ 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

-+.118 0.051 0.032 0.033 0.078 Se~ Tngger 

4.113 0.052 0.033 0.033 0.079 Set Trigger 

4 089 0.051 0.033 0.033 0.077 S::-: -1 :· ;;;;1e~ 

4 4.150 0 052 0.033 0.033 0.079 

4 173 0.052 0.033 0.033 0.080 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by Rem n';Jyton Arms Co .. !nc .. 1/20/2009 ..+.21.40 Pfvl 
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